
 

 
 

 

Monday, 7 April • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 8 April • Presided over a meeting of the Business & Economic Development Advisory 
Committee, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 9 April • Attended the Adelaide versus Geelong football match, Adelaide Oval. 

Thursday, 9 April • Radio interview with Tim Ginever, Fiveaa. 

Friday, 11 April • Radio interview with MMM. 

Friday, 11 April • Attended the AFL Gather Round Business Lunch, Adelaide Convention Centre, 
Adelaide. 

Saturday, 12 April • Radio interview with Deb Tribe, ACB 891. 

Saturday, 12 April  • Attended the AFL Gather Round Rivals Long Lunch, Osmond Terrace, Norwood. 

Saturday, 12 April • Attended the Brisbane versus Western Bulldogs football match, Norwood Oval. 

Sunday, 13 April • Attended the St Kilda versus GWS football match, Norwood Oval. 

Sunday, 13 April • Attended the Norwood Food & Wine Festival, The Parade, Norwood. 

Monday, 14 April • Radio interview with Jules Schiller and Sonya Feldhoff, ABC 891. 

Monday, 14 April • Meeting with Cr Victoria McFarlane, Norwood. 

Monday, 14 April • Meeting with resident, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 14 April • Attended the Audit & Risk Committee, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 16 April • Participated in a meeting of the Mainstreet SA Committee (via Zoom) 

Thursday, 17 April • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus Sturt football 
match, Norwood Oval. 

Friday, 25 April • Attended the 2025 ANZAC Day Dawn Service, Soldier’s Memorial, Osmond Terrace, 
Norwood. 

Friday, 25 April • Attended the Italian Liberation Day commemoration service followed by Luncheon at 
the Fogular Furlan Club, Felixstow. 

Saturday, 26 April • Attended a reception to welcome the Evzones (Hellenic Presidential Guard), 
St Basil’s Homes, St Peters. 

Monday, 28 April • Presided over the Presentation of Years of Service Awards, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 28 April • Presided over a Special Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 29 April • Attended a meeting with the Chief Executive Officer and the Manager, Chief 
Executive’s Office, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 30 April • Attended the Eastside Business Awards, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Friday, 2 May • Attended the ‘Messages from the Grave’ Exhibition (SA History Week), The Gallery, 
St Peters Town Hall. 
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